
 
 

      
 

Tuition and Fee Schedule 
July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025 

 
 
 

• Tuition for adult students is charged up-front for each course. The tuition rate is $95.00 per 

credit hour. High school students do not pay tuition. 

• Cost sheets are available on the website for each program. 

• Agency or employer sponsorship payments are the responsibility of the student. Sponsored 

students must ensure a form of payment from the sponsor has been received by the College 

before enrolling in the course. 

• Tuition payments are made through your student portal at https://portal.otech.edu/Portal 
 
 
Frequently Used Charges: 

• $45.00 Enrollment Fee * 

• $70.00 High School Fee * 

• $35.00 Test Out Fee 

• $25.00 CNA Reschedule Fee 

• $20.00 COEX Tuition * 

• $10.00 Duplicate Certificate Fee 

• $5.00 Official Transcript Fee 

 

 New students are charged a $45.00 enrollment fee. If a student is unenrolled for one year or 

longer, they will be required to pay the $45.00 enrollment fee again. 

 High school students are charged an annual fee of $70.00, OR the cost of materials if they are 

required for the program. 

 A course extension (COEX) is an affordable option available to students who did not complete 
their course by the end date but could finish within 5 days.  
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